## SHB 1820 - H AMD 1249

By Representative Van De Wege

## WITHDRAWN 02/29/2012

```
1
       On page 1, line 6, after "federal" strike "law enforcement" and
 2 insert "public safety"
 3
       On page 1, line 10, after "federal" strike "law enforcement" and
 5 insert "public safety"
 6
 7
       On page 1, line 15, after "upon a" strike "law enforcement" and
 8 insert "public safety"
 9
10
       On page 2, line 2, after "which a" strike "law enforcement" and
11 insert "public safety"
12
13
       On page 2, line 12, after "(4)" strike ""Law enforcement officer""
14 and insert ""Public safety officer""
15
       On page 2, line 15, after "fire departments," insert "tribal law
16
17 enforcement officers, county and district fire fighters, and all park
18 rangers,"
19
20
       On page 2, line 16, after "wildlife. " strike ""Law enforcement
21 officer" and insert ""Public safety officer""
22
       On page 2, line 33, after "injuring a" strike "law enforcement"
23
24 and insert "public safety"
```

<u>EFFECT:</u> Changes the term "law enforcement officer" to "public safety officer" and expands the definition to include tribal law enforcement officers, local fire fighters, and all park rangers.